504568480 09/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4615190

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		I	Name		Execution Date			
FIRST MERCHANTS BANK, N.A.						09/22/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ							
Name:	GALFA	GALFAB ACQUISITION, LLC						
Street Address:	560 TE	560 TERRITORIAL DRIVE						
Internal Address:	C/O WA	C/O WASTEBUILT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC						
City:	BOLING	BOLINGBROOK						
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60440	60440						
	·							
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 6		66955	553					
Patent Number:		69291	29146					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA							
			236-9907					
			-mail address first; if that					
Phone:	•		<i>at is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 68.5423	be ser	it via US I	viaii.		
			rer@bgdlegal.com					
Correspondent Name			D R. MAURER					
•		10 WE	/EST MARKET STREET					
Address Line 2: 2700			MARKET TOWER					
Address Line 4:		INDIA	NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			612308.100000					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRAD R. MAURER					
SIGNATURE:			/Brad R. Maurer/					
DATE SIGNED:			09/27/2017					
Fotal Attachments: 3								
source=#18730092v1_	FMB_Waste	ebuilt ·	 Executed Release of Galfa 	ıb Trad	demark ar	nd Patent#page1.tif		
—			- Executed Release of Galfa			1.0		
ource=#18730092v1_	FMB_Waste	ebuilt ·	 Executed Release of Galfa 	lb Trad	demark ar	nd Patent#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, effective as of the 22nd day of September, 2017, given by First Merchants Bank, formerly known as First Merchants Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), with principal offices at 10333 North Meridian Street, Suite 350, Indianapolis, Indiana 46290, to Galfab Acquisition, LLC ("Pledgor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2015 ("Security Agreement") and that certain corresponding Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks ("Grant of Security Interest"), made by Pledgor in favor of Lender, a security interest was granted by Pledgor to Lender in the Patents and Trademarks as those terms are defined in the Grant of Security Interest, including without limitation those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 27, 2015, at Reel 005468, Frame 0446, and in the Patent Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 27, 2015, at Reel 035055, Frame 0781; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Pledgor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lender may have in, Pledgor's right, title and interest in, the Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks on the date indicated below.

> "LENDER" FIRST MERCHANTS BANK

By: Anthony Kaufman, Vice President

Page 1 of 3

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF Lander SS:

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Anthony Kaufman, the duly authorized officer of First Merchants Bank, who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such entity and acknowledged the signing and execution of said instrument to be a voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 22 day of September, 2017.

My Commission Expires:

, Notary Public

Resident of _____ County

(Printed)



Kelly Jo Perkins Resident of Madison County, Indiana My Commission Expires: June 15, 2022

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Serial Number
Galfab Acquisition LLC	GALFAB	4424528	85835147

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Owner	Title	Patent No.	Country	Registration Date
Galfab Acquisition, LLC	DEVICE FOR SECURING A CONTAINER TO A HOIST	6,695,553	United States	February 24, 2004
Galfab Acquisition, LLC	WASTE CONTAINER WITH ACCESS DOOR AND HINGE THEREFOR	6,929,146 Application No. 10/155,773	United States	United States